

Introduced by: Carbaugh

A HOUSE RESOLUTION urging the legislative council to assign to the appropriate study committee the topic of the Indiana Long Term Care Partnership Program.

Whereas, The Indiana Long Term Care Partnership Program was established as a partnership between state government, federal government, and private long term care insurance companies;

Whereas, This partnership was designed to help Hoosiers understand and make good decisions regarding their long term care needs and to help them protect their savings from the high cost of this care;

Whereas, In order to ensure that this program is performing at the highest possible level, the progress of the

20151175



HR 1502/DI 84 2015

Indiana Long Term Care Partnership Program should be reviewed:

Whereas, It should be determined if there are new ways to enhance and expand the existing program to include plans developed by the insurance industry; and

Whereas, Because Hoosiers are living longer than ever before, it is vital that our population be protected from a catastrophic loss of funds that could result from a unprotected long term care need: Therefore,

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana:

SECTION 1. That the legislative council is urged to assign to the appropriate study committee the topic of the Indiana Long Term Care Partnership Program.

20151175



HR 1502/DI 84 2015